
1 
NWACT Membership Roster 

NW Oregon Area Commission on Transportation—Board Roster  (8-2020) 
 

 Name Member Position Representing Phone Email 

Clatsop County       

Commission (v) Lianne Thompson 
Clatsop County 
Commission 

County 
503/436-9013 LThompson@co.clatsop.or.us 

Commission (a) Ted Mclean Clatsop Co Public Works County 503/325-8631 tmclean@co.clatsop.or.us 

Large City  (v) Bruce Jones Astoria City Council Large City 503/325-5824 bjones@astoria.or.us  

Large City (a) Steve Wright Seaside City Council Large City 503/984-5324 swright@cityofseaside.us  

Small City  (v)   Small City 503/  

Small City  (a) Daniel Jesse 
Gearhart Planning 
Commission 

Small City/ 
Bicycle/Pedestrian 

 jndjesse@gmail.com 

Citizen-at-Large Bill Carpenter Citizen-at-Large 
General 
Stakeholders 

503/738-5410 bjc1081@gmail.com  

Citizen-at-Large  Citizen at Large    

      

Columbia County      

Commission (v) Henry Heimuller 
Columbia Co 
Commission 

County 
503/397-4322 Henry.Heimuller@columbiacountyor.gov  

Commission (a) Mike Russell Columbia Co Roads County  michael.russell@columbiacountyor.gov 

Large City (v)  St Helens City Councilor Large City   

Large City  (a)  Scappoose Large City 503/543-7146  

Small City  (v) Bob Brajcich City of Clatskanie, Mayor Small City  Bbrajcich@cityofclatskanie.com  

Small City  (a)  Rainier Small City 503/  

Citizen-at-Large Rosemary Lohrke  Citizen-At-Large 
General 
Stakeholders 

503/543-2652 rlohrke@gmail.com 

Citizen-at-Large Ryan Pearson Citizen-At-Large Rail (P&W) 503-480-7763 Ryan.pearson@gwrr.com  

      

Tillamook County       

Commission (v) Mary Faith Bell 
Tillamook Co 
Commission 

County 503/842-3403 mfbell@co.tillamook.or.us 

Commission (a) Bill Baertlein 
Tillamook Co 
Commission 

County 503/842-3403 bbaertlein@co.tillamook.or.us 

Large City (v) Suzanne Weber Mayor of Tillamook Large City 503/842-2472 x 0 suzannetom@embarqmail.com  

Large City  (a) Paul Wyntergreen City Manager, Tillamook Large City 
503/842-2472 

x 3460 
pwyntergreen@tillamookor.gov 

Small City  (v) Stevie Burden Mayor, City of Wheeler Small City 503/368-5767 stevieburden@msn.com  

Small City  (a) Geoff Wullschlager City Manager, Garibaldi Small City 503/322-3327 Geoff@ci.garibaldi.or.us  

Citizen-at-Large Patrick McHugh Citizen-At-Large Freight 503/815-1379 PMcHugh@tillamook.com  

Citizen-at-Large Patrick McIntire Citizen-At-Large  971/306-1062 drpmac@gmail.com  

 
  

mailto:LThompson@co.clatsop.or.us
mailto:tmclean@co.clatsop.or.us
mailto:bjones@astoria.or.us
mailto:swright@cityofseaside.us
mailto:jndjesse@gmail.com
mailto:bjc1081@gmail.com
mailto:Henry.Heimuller@columbiacountyor.gov
mailto:michael.russell@columbiacountyor.gov
mailto:Bbrajcich@cityofclatskanie.com
mailto:rlohrke@gmail.com
mailto:Ryan.pearson@gwrr.com
mailto:mfbell@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:bbaertlein@co.tillamook.or.us
mailto:suzannetom@embarqmail.com
mailto:pwyntergreen@tillamookor.gov
mailto:stevieburden@msn.com
mailto:Geoff@ci.garibaldi.or.us
mailto:PMcHugh@tillamook.com
mailto:drpmac@gmail.com


2 
NWACT Membership Roster 

 

 Name Member Position Representing Phone Email 

Washington C0unty      

Commission (v) Jerry Willey 
Washington Co 
Commission 

County 503/846-8800 jerry_willey@co.washington.or.us 

Commission (a) Joe Younkins Washington Co Roads County  joe_younkins@co.washington.or.us  

Large City (v) Marsha Kirk Banks Planning Cmsn Large City 503/324-5112 mkirk@cityofbanks.org  

Large City  (a) 
Michael Walker 
Jolynn Becker 

Banks Economic Dvlpmt 
City of Banks 

Large City 
Large City 

503/324-5112 
503/324-5112 

mwalker@cityofbanks.org 
jbecker@cityofbanks.org  

Small City  (v)      

Small City  (a)      

Citizen-at-Large Mike Borresen Buxton Small Community  msborresen@gmail.com  
Citizen-at-Large      

      

Transit Districts      

Columbia Co (v) John Dreezen Columbia Co Rider Transit District 503/366-8505 john.dreezen@columbiacountyor.gov  

Columbia Co (a)        

Clatsop County (v) Tracy MacDonald 
Sunset Empire 
Transportation District 

Public Trans-
portation /Public 
Interest Groups 

503/739-2162 tracy@ridethebus.org  

Clatsop County (a) Jeff Hazen 
Sunset Empire 
Transportation District 

Transit District 503/861-5399 jeff@ridethebus.org  

Tillamook Co (v)  
Tillamook Transit 
District 

Transit District 503/842-3115  

Tillamook Co (a) Doug Pilant 
Tillamook Transit 
District 

Transit District 503/842-3115 dpilant@tillamookbus.com  

      

Ports       

Port of Astoria  (v) Frank Spence 
Commissioner, Port of 
Astoria 

Port 503/741-3300 fspence@portofastoria.com 

Port of Astoria  (a) Will Isom Port of Astoria Port 503/741-3300 wisom@portofastoria.com  

Port of Columbia Co (v) Larry Ericksen 
Port of Columbia County 
Commission 

Port 503/397-2888 ericksen@portofcolumbiacounty.org  

Port of Columbia Co (a) Doug Hayes 
Port of Columbia County 
Executive Director 

Port 503/397-2888 hayes@portofcolumbiacounty.org 

Port of Tillamook Bay 
(v) 

Jim Young 
Commissioner, Port of 
Tillamook Bay 

Port 503/812-2368 Youngjimmy360@yahoo.com  

Port of Garibaldi  (a) Mike Saindon 
General Manager, Port of 
Garibaldi 

Port 503/322-3292 manager@portofgaribaldi.org 
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Forestry      

NW Area Director  OR Dept of Forestry Forestry 603-359-7496  

Oregon Parks      

North Coast Mgr  OR Parks/Recreation Parks   

      

ODOT—Region 
2 

     

Area Manager  (v) Tony Snyder OR Dept—Transportation  ODOT Region 2 503-325-9552 tony.r.snyder@odot.state.or.us  

Area Pjt Mgr  (a) Ken Shonkwiler OR Dept—Transportation ODOT Region 2 503/325-5281 kenneth.d.shonkwiler@odot.state.or.us  

      

      

Staff       

Administrative 
Staff 

Mary McArthur 
NWACT 
PO Box 534 
Columbia City, OR  97018 

 503/970-3336 mbmcarthur@nworegon.org  

      

(v)  Voting 
Member 

   
 

 

(a)  Alternate 
Member 

   
 

 

 
 
NWACT Chair:   Henry Heimuller  (Columbia County) 
NWACT Vice-Chair   Lianne Thompson  (Clatsop County) 
NWACT 2nd Vice Chair  Suzanne Weber  (Tillamook County) 
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